



**CONFIDENTIAL**

**Product Specification**  
*Macadamia Nuts Raw*  
 Item # 320-075

Torn & Glasser P.O. Box 21823 Los Angeles, CA 90021 T: (310) 605 4900 F: (310) 605 4909	Author	Michelle Hartono		
	Issue Date	12-23-20	Revised By	Tammy Shockey
	Revision Date	03-16-23	Version #	1
	Approved By	<i>Shegr 3/16/23</i>		

**A. Product Information**

1. Production Description: Macadamia Nuts, Raw 5lb
2. Item No.: 320-075
3. Appearance: White to cream in color
4. Flavor/Aroma: Nutty. Typical of Macadamia Nut
5. Texture: Crunchy
3. Storage Requirement: Store at temperatures between 45° F – 65° F for optimal shelf life
4. Shelf Life: 12 months when stored under ideal conditions
5. Lot Code: Julian Pack Date Format: JJJY  
 JJJ=Julian Date Y=Last digit of the year

**B. Ingredients**

Raw Macadamia Nuts

**C. Nutritional Information**

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
servings per container	
<b>Serving size</b>	<b>1/4 Cup (30g)</b>
<b>Amount per serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>220</b>
<b>% Daily Value*</b>	
<b>Total Fat</b> 23g	<b>29%</b>
Saturated Fat 3.5g	<b>18%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 6g	<b>2%</b>
Dietary Fiber 3g	<b>11%</b>
Total Sugars 1g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	<b>0%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 2g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 26mg	2%
Iron 1mg	6%
Potassium 110mg	2%
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	
Calories per gram: Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4	

- D. Allergen Statement:**  
Contains: Macadamia Nut  
This product is packaged in a facility that processes on shared equipment with Peanuts, other Tree Nuts, Milk, Wheat, Soy, Egg, and Sesame.
- E. Kosher Certification:**  
This product is currently certified Kosher.
- F. Gluten:**  
Product is not known to contain Gluten.  
For more information see <http://www.celiac.com/articles/181/1/Safe-Gluten-Free-Food-List-Safe-Ingredients/Page1.html>
- G. GMO Statement:**  
Supplier states product to be non GMO.  
For more information see <http://www.disabled-world.com/fitness/gm-foods.php>
- H. Organic:**  
This product is not currently certified organic.
- I. Packaging:**  
Packed in a sealed corrugated box.
- J. Country of Origin:**  
Kenya